## Profile - Akhilesh Bhargava

Akhilesh Bhargava is one of the Pillars of Chourangi Group of Companies & Heads the Advisory Board of Chourangi Group of Companies. He is an Economist, Chartered Accountant, Financial Consultant, Author and Business Columnist with various publications in India and abroad. He is the Co-Founder and Chief Editor for Business and Financial News at HW News, India's fastest growing news network with a focus on political and business news. The channel caters to a global audience and over 2 million subscribers.

Akhilesh Bhargava has an illustrious career spanning nearly four decades as a practicing Chartered Accountant with expertise in International Tax, FEMA, Joint Ventures, Finance, Financial Restructuring and Forensic Investigations. He is also an Active Advisor to numerous Corporate Groups and SME Entities, with proven expertise in the fields of Corporate Tax, International Tax, Transfer Pricing, Banking and Finance, Debt Restructuring, Joint Ventures and FEMA. His consulting exposure includes various sectors such as Mining, Pharma, Diamonds, Real Estate, Education, Freight, Electricity Distribution, Marine Engineering, Publishing, Software, Steel, Forging etc. He speaks on Business, International Trade, Corporate Laws and Taxation.

Akhilesh Bhargava has also been a visiting faculty at Xavier's Institute of Management and St. Xavier's College at Mumbai, and is the Founder Chairman at the Board of Riverdale International School and a Trustee of the Raigad Military School.